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MG 30 BUDDEN, William Hanbury (1908-1979). Businessman and Public Servant.
A 102
Originals, 1835-1978. 1.2 m. Finding Aid No. 1189.

Born in Montreal, William Budden was educated at Lower
Canada College and McGill University. He served on the
staff of the Sun Life Assurance Company, first as a
member of the Investment Department and Tater as Special
Assistant to the President. From 1934-1945, he worked for
the Bank of Canada, and was Secretary of the War Finance
Committee for part of that period. After a brief period
with the Tuckett Tobacco Company Limited, in Hamilton, as
Assistant to the President, Mr. Budden became a partner

in a Montreal Investment Counselling business, Mclean,
Budden Limited, 1949-1965. Mr. Budden participated in the
activities of many voluntary associations, including the
Canadian Institute of International Affairs and the Canadian
Centenary Council.

Presented in 1979 by Mr. Arthur Budden of Ottawa.
The finding aid No. 1189 is a 1ist of file titles.. Within each
series, files are arranged in a more or less chronological
order by subject.
Business Series, 1931-1972.. 36 cm (volumes 1-3).
Voluntary Associations Series, 1947-1976. 36 cm (volumes 3-5).
Personal/Financial Series, 1929-1978. 11 cm (volume 5).

Family and Estate items, 1857-1952. 12 cm (volumes 5-7).

Personal/Miscellaneous Series, 1896-1974. 25 cm (volumes 7-8).

April 1980 7-8712
R. Maddocks Economic/Scientific



WILLIAM HANBURY BUDDEN

MG 30 A 102
Subject ) Dates
Business Series
Sun Life Assurance Co. 1931-1933
Sun Life Assurance Co. - investment
department - 1931-1932

Canada War Finance Committee, Hollywood
dinner 1945-1946

Souvenir Portfolio, National War Finance
Committee - reproductions of W.W. II
documents of surrender with letter from

Graham Towers 1945-1946

McLean, Budden Limited, quarterly

investment policy analysis 1949-1950
McLean, Budden Limited, partnership 1949-1954

McLean, Budden Limited, Financial
Statements 1956-1964

McLean, Budden Limited, report and
financial statements 1960-1962

A Review of the Organization and
Operations of McLean, Budden Limited -

P.D. Ross & Partners 1963
McLean, Budden Limited - dissolution of .
investment partnership 1965
McLean, Budden Limited fees to W.H.

Budden 1965-1966
McLean, Budden Limited and Fry Agreements 1965-1970

Fry and Company - draft investment
proposal April, 1966



Subject
Fry Investment Management Limited
- agreement with W.H. Budden
Fry Investment Management Limited
- investment proposal to Bank of
Nova Scotia Officers' Pension
Fund

Investments

Investments

McLean, Budden Limited

American Growth Fund and Fry Co. clients

Investments - print and near-print items
- annotated

Bonds - correspondence, working papers
and printed items

Eng. R. de sa Pereira, Portugal

W.H. Budden article in Business Quarterly

Royal Commission on Banking and Finance
- handwritten notes

Investment Counselling - mostly printed
material - annotated

Investment Counselling
"The Investment of Pension Funds"
Mutual Funds

Stock Market Averages - notes

Dates

1966-1969

1967
1958-1963
1964

1961-1965
1967-1970

1958-1964

1956-1966
1962
1964

1964

mid-1960's
1967-1968

1967

n.d., 1968

1972



Vol.

3
(cont'd)

Subject

Voluntary Associations Series

Programme, Junior League of Hamilton,

Follies

Investment Counsel Association of

Ontario

The Arts in Montreal

Montreal Museum of Fine Arts

Montreal Museum of Fine Arts, consultant's

report

Montreal Museum of Fine Arts, corporate

donations

Montreal Museum of Fine Arts
Canadian Club of Montreal
Canadian Clubs - printed material

Canadian Institute of International
Affairs - minutes, publications and

correspondence

Canadian Institute of International

Affairs

Current (mostly Canadian Institute of

International Affairs)

Canadian Centenary Council
Canadian Centenary Council
Canadian Centenary Council

Canadian Centenary Council, financial

statements

Dates
1947

1953
1952-1957
1954, 1960
1961

1963
1965-1966
1955-1956
1952-1960
1963-1966
1968

1970
1963-1964
1966-1967
1967

1966



Vol. Subject
4
(cont'd) 85th Wilton Park Conference: "Automation

and its Impact on Industry and Society™
Clubs and miscellaneous business

Canadian Council, International Chamber
of Commerce

Canadian Council, International Chamber
of Commerce

5 Canadian Council, International Chamber
of Commerce

Conseil Provincial des Arts, Province
de Québec

Quebec Arts Council
Conseil des Arts du Québec

Le Guapier (Knowlton, Quebec men's club)

Personal/Financial Series

Personal and Financial
Family account book

Personal (including letters on retirement
from McLean, Budden Limited, 1965)

W.H. Budden income

Personal Correspondence and financial
items

Personal and Financial

Dates
October, 1966
1960's
1962-1967

1962-1967

1970-1972

1966
1966-1968
1968
1976

1929-1946
1938-1943

1962-1969
1968-1974

1970-1974
1976-1978



Vol. - Subject Dates
5
(cont'd) Family & Estate Items
Account Book, H.A. Budden 1860-1869
Account Book, H.A. Budden 1869-1903.
Two family items 1857, 1894
H.A. Budden account book re: estate
matters 1874-1907
Estates of A.E. King and E.H. King n.d, 1906
6 Estate of William Budden - account book 1835-1859
7/ Estate of Sarah Frances Budden 1944-1946
Estates of H.A. Budden and S.F. Budden 1945
Estate of Mrs. A.A. (Margaret) Small 1952

Personal/Miscellaneous Series

Journal of the Canadian Bankers'

Association (article on E.H. King) 1896

Diary 1929, 1933-1936
Scrapbook 1930-1950
Diary, European Trip May-June 1953
Programme, Coronation Thanksgiving.

St. Paul's Cathedral 9 June 1953
Diary, European trip May-Jdune 1955

European trip - receipts - 1958



vol.

(cont'd)

Subject

Personal items

European trip and miscellaneous

Mrs. Budden, Diary

Day Diary and enclosures
Miscellaneous personal correspondence
Personal Correspondence

Personal and miscellaneous

Dates

n.d., 1907-1966
1966

]966-]965

1967

1962-1973

1946, 1971-1974
1945-1974



