PUBLIC ARCHIVES OF CANADA
MANUSCRIPT DIVISION

ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES DU CANADA
DIVISION DES MANUSCRITS

BUDDEN, William Hanbury $$\operatorname{MG}$ 30, A 102 Finding Aid No. 1189 / Instrument de recherche no 1189

Prepared by staff of the Economic and Scientific Archives in 1980.

Préparé par des membres des Archives économiques et scientifiques en 1980. MG 30 A 102 BUDDEN, William Hanbury (1908-1979). Businessman and Public Servant.

Originals, 1835-1978. 1.2 m. Finding Aid No. 1189.

Born in Montreal, William Budden was educated at Lower Canada College and McGill University. He served on the staff of the Sun Life Assurance Company, first as a member of the Investment Department and later as Special Assistant to the President. From 1934-1945, he worked for the Bank of Canada, and was Secretary of the War Finance Committee for part of that period. After a brief period with the Tuckett Tobacco Company Limited, in Hamilton, as Assistant to the President, Mr. Budden became a partner in a Montreal Investment Counselling business, McLean, Budden Limited, 1949-1965. Mr. Budden participated in the activities of many voluntary associations, including the Canadian Institute of International Affairs and the Canadian Centenary Council.

Presented in 1979 by Mr. Arthur Budden of Ottawa.

The finding aid No. 1189 is a list of file titles. Within each series, files are arranged in a more or less chronological order by subject.

Business Series, 1931-1972. 36 cm (volumes 1-3).

Voluntary Associations Series, 1947-1976. 36 cm (volumes 3-5).

Personal/Financial Series, 1929-1978. 11 cm (volume 5).

Family and Estate items, 1857-1952. 12 cm (volumes 5-7).

Personal/Miscellaneous Series, 1896-1974. 25 cm (volumes 7-8).

April 1980 R. Maddocks 7-8712 Economic/Scientific

WILLIAM HANBURY BUDDEN

.MG 30 A 102

Vol.	<u>Subject</u> .	Dates
1 . <u>B</u> j	usiness Series	
	Sun Life Assurance Co.	1931-1933
	Sun Life Assurance Co investment department	1931-1932
	Canada War Finance Committee, Hollywood dinner	1945-1946
	Souvenir Portfolio, National War Finance Committee - reproductions of W.W. II documents of surrender with letter from Graham Towers	1945-1946
	McLean, Budden Limited, quarterly investment policy analysis	1949-1950
	McLean, Budden Limited, partnership	1949-1954
	McLean, Budden Limited, Financial Statements	1956-1964
	McLean, Budden Limited, report and financial statements	1960-1962
*	A Review of the Organization and Operations of McLean, Budden Limited - P.D. Ross & Partners	1963
	McLean, Budden Limited - dissolution of investment partnership	1965
	McLean, Budden Limited fees to W.H. Budden	1965-1966
	McLean, Budden Limited and Fry Agreements	1965-1970
	Fry and Company - draft investment proposal	April, 1960

<u>Vol</u> .	Subject	Dates
l (cont'd)	Fry Investment Management Limited - agreement with W.H. Budden	1966-1969
	Fry Investment Management Limited - investment proposal to Bank of Nova Scotia Officers' Pension Fund	1967
	Investments	1958-1963
	Investments	1964
2	McLean, Budden Limited	1961-1965
	American Growth Fund and Fry Co. clients	1967-1970
3	Investments - print and near-print items - annotated	1958-1964
	Bonds - correspondence, working papers and printed items	1956-1966
	Eng. R. de sa Pereira, Portugal	1962
*	W.H. Budden article in Business Quarterly	1964
	Royal Commission on Banking and Finance - handwritten notes	1964
*	<pre>Investment Counselling - mostly printed material - annotated</pre>	mid-1960's
	Investment Counselling	1967-1968
	"The Investment of Pension Funds"	1967
	Mutual Funds	n.d., 1968
	Stock Market Averages - notes	1972

<u>Vol</u> .	Subject	Dates
3 (cont'd)	Voluntary Associations Series	
*	Programme, Junior League of Hamilton, Follies	1947
	Investment Counsel Association of Ontario	1953
	The Arts in Montreal	1952-1957
	Montreal Museum of Fine Arts	1954, 1960
	Montreal Museum of Fine Arts, consultant's report	1961
4	Montreal Museum of Fine Arts, corporate donations	1963
	Montreal Museum of Fine Arts	1965-1966
s. *	Canadian Club of Montreal	1955-1956
	Canadian Clubs - printed material	1952-1960
×	Canadian Institute of International Affairs - minutes, publications and correspondence	1963-1966
	Canadian Institute of International Affairs	1968
	Current (mostly Canadian Institute of International Affairs)	1970
	Canadian Centenary Council	1963-1964
	Canadian Centenary Council	1966-1967
	Canadian Centenary Council	1967
	Canadian Centenary Council, financial statements	1966

<u>Vol</u> .	<u>Subject</u>	<u>Dates</u>
4 (cont'd)	85th Wilton Park Conference: "Automation and its Impact on Industry and Society"	October, 1966
	Clubs and miscellaneous business	1960's
	Canadian Council, International Chamber of Commerce	1962-1967
	Canadian Council, International Chamber of Commerce	1962-1967
5	Canadian Council, International Chamber of Commerce	1970-1972
	Conseil Provincial des Arts, Province de Québec	1966
	Quebec Arts Council	1966-1968
	Conseil des Arts du Québec	1968
	Le Guêpier (Knowlton, Quebec men's club)	1976
	Personal/Financial Series	
	Personal and Financial	1929-1946
-	Family account book	1938-1943
	Personal (including letters on retirement from McLean, Budden Limited, 1965)	1962-1969
	W.H. Budden income	1968-1974
	Personal Correspondence and financial items	1970-1974
	Personal and Financial	1976-1978

<u>Vol</u> .	Subject	<u>Dates</u>
5 (cont'd)	Family & Estate Items	F
	Account Book, H.A. Budden	1860-1869
•	Account Book, H.A. Budden	1869-1903.
2	Two family items	1857, 1894
	H.A. Budden account book re: estate matters	1874-1907
	Estates of A.E. King and E.H. King	n.d, 1906
6	Estate of William Budden - account book	1835-1859
	*	
7	Estate of Sarah Frances Budden	1944-1946
	Estates of H.A. Budden and S.F. Budden	1945
	Estate of Mrs. A.A. (Margaret) Small	1952
	Personal/Miscellaneous Series	
,	Journal of the Canadian Bankers' Association (article on E.H. King)	1896
	Diary	1929, 1933-1936
	Scrapbook	1930-1950
	Diary, European Trip	May-June 1953
	Programme, Coronation Thanksgiving. St. Paul's Cathedral	9 June 1953
	Diary, European trip	May-June 1955
	European trip - receipts	1958

Vol.	Subject	<u>Dates</u>
7 (cont'd)	Personal items European trip and miscellaneous	n.d., 1907-1966 1966
8	Mrs. Budden, Diary Day Diary and enclosures	1966-1969 1967
	Miscellaneous personal correspondence	1962-1973
	Personal Correspondence	1946, 1971-1974
	Personal and miscellaneous	1945-1974